(iii) Canadian Labour Congress and Canadian Union of Public Employees’ 

residential schools will be paid at the rate of fifteen dollars ($15) per day and 
board and room paid for by Local 1522 for the number of days of the school. 

(iv) Out-of-province - one hundred and fifteen dollars ($115) per day for the 

number of days of the convention, conference, or seminar, plus up to three (3) 
days of travel, the cost of hotel accommodations and travel expenses. 

(v) Outside of the Selkirk area (but within Manitoba) - forty dollars ($40) per day for